

W.P(C)No. 1699 OF 1987
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
ITEM NO. COURT NO.12 SEC - X
MENTIONED MATTER

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.356 in W.P.No.1699 of 1987

Gainda Ram Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.C.D. & Ors. Respondent(s)

Date: 17-8-2001: This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For the Petitioner(s) :Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Agarwal, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Learned counsel makes mention of six petitions which he proposes to file on behalf of the following persons:

1. Mohd. Aslam v. Raj Mohan Singh & Anr.
2. Milkhi Ram & Anr. v. MCD
3. Khairati Lal & Ors.v. MCD
4. Om Prakash & Ors. v. MCD
5. Shamshuddin v. MCD
6. Shubhash Chander v. MCD

Let him deliver copies of the petitions, within one week, to Shri Shiv Kumar, learned counsel for the MCD, who assures that he will take instructions and inform the Court on the next date of hearing. These petitions, if necessary, shall be taken up and ordered to be listed on the next date of hearing.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master