

W.P(C)No. 1699 OF 1987

OUT-TODAY@@
CCCCCCCC

ITEM No.1

Court No.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No...../2001 In W.P. (C) No.1699/1987

HAWKERS WELFARE COMMITTEE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.C.D. & ANR.
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent (s)

WITH

I.A.No...../2001 In W.P.(C) No. 1699/1987

JANTA HAWKERS WELFARE COMMITTEE

VS.

M.C.D. & ANR.
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

Contempt Petition No...../2001 In W.P.(C)No.1699/1987

JANTA HAWKERS WELFARE COMMITTEE

VS.

S.P. AGARWAL & ORS.
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

Contempt Petition No...../2001 In W.P.(C) No. 1699/1987

HAWKERS WELFARE COMMITTEE

VS.

S.P. AGARWAL & ORS.
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 08/11/2001 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

..2/-

.PA

.2.

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Shiv Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties on the application filed by the applicants. It appears that the Municipal Corporation and the Police have started shifting the eligible squatters to the newly allotted sites in compliance with the orders of the Court. However, this is being done during Dussehra-Diwali festival season. The applicants are poor persons and such shifting would have damaging effect on their earnings. It is directed that the process of shifting shall remain stayed during Diwali festival and the applicant-squatters shall be permitted to sit at the places where they have been sitting so far. The shifting shall start from Monday, 19.11.2001 onwards and in accordance with the directions given by the Court.

Possession slips shall be issued in conformity of delivery of possession of newly allotted sites. The applicants are allowed liberty of bringing this order to the notice of the SHO concerned.

.SP1

	(Neena Verma)	(Radha Rani Bhatia)@@
	AA	AA
	Court Mater	Court Master@@
A	AAAAAAAAAAAAA	AAAAAAAAAAAAA

NOTE: Copy of the order be given today itself.