

W.P(C)No. 1699 OF 1987
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
Item No. 32 COURT No. 6 SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No. 366 in WP (C) 1699/87

RAM SWAROOP & ORS. ... Petitioners

Versus

M.C.D. & ORS. ... Respondents

(For Directions)

WITH

IA No. 367 in WP(C) No. 1699/87
Raj Kumar Ghai Vs. MCD & Ors. (For Directions)
WITH

I.A. No..... /2002 in W.P. (C) No. 1699 of 1987
Raj Kumar Ghai Vs. MCD & Ors. (For recalling the order dated
10.05.2001 and permission to file di documents)

Date : 15/11/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Ms Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Vibhu Shankar, Adv.
For MCD for Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.

For Comm. of Police Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2

Mr. Shiv Kumar, learned counsel who was appearing earlier for MCD informs that he is no more on the panel of MCD and states that other counsel has been appointed in his place who is present in Court. We find that Mr. Shiv Kumar has been associated for long with these proceedings and is well conversant with the record of the case and also the orders passed and proceedings undergone from time to time in the progress of this case
...2/-

: 2 :

which has a chequered history. In our opinion, his presence would be of assistance to the Court in passing just orders. We, therefore, request him to remain present on the dates of hearing and assist the Court as

amicus curiae. The relevant record shall be made available to him.

Learned counsel for M.C.D. states that having been recently appointed he is not fully prepared and instructed and hence seeks time. Adjourned by three weeks.

.SP1

.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master