

o

W.P(C)No. 1699 OF 1987

.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

Item No. 31

COURT No. 6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 366 in WP (C) 1699/1987

RAM SWAROOP & ORS.

... Petitioners

Versus

M.C.D. & ORS.

... Respondents

(For Directions)

WITH

IA No. 367 in WP(C) No. 1699/1987

Raj Kumar Ghai Vs. MCD & Ors. (For Directions)

WITH

I.A. No..... /2002 in W.P. (C) No. 1699 of 1987

Raj Kumar Ghai Vs. MCD & Ors. (For recalling the order dated
10.05.2001 and permission to file dim documents)

Date : 05/12/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Ms Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Vibhu Shankar, Adv.
For MCD for Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.

For Comm. of Police Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv. (A.C.)

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Adjourned by four weeks, as prayed.

.SP1

(P.D. Balodi)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master