

W.P(C)No. 1699 OF 1987

ITEM No.34

Court No. 4

SECTION X  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A., No .393 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.1699/1987

M.C.D. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & Anr. Respondent (s)

(For directions on behalf of M.C.D.)

Date : 28/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG  
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Ms. Geeta Luthra, adv.  
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

For UOIMs. Binu Tamta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for the Govt. of NCT of Delhi. Mr. D.S.Mahra, the learned standing counsel for the Govt. of NCT of Delhi has been served. Let his name be shown in the cause list and a notice be issued to him for his appearance on the next date.  
List after one week.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master  
Court Master