

D
W.P(C)No. 1699 OF 1987
ITEM No.64

Court No. 4

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No ... In I.A.No.393 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.1699/1987

M.C.D. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR. Respondent (s)
(For intervention on behalf of Manushi Trust and Ors.)

Date : 21/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv. (NP)
Mrs.Pinky Anand, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv. (A.C.) (NP)

For Respondent (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, A.S.G.
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. S.Wasim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

We have perused the contents of the application and heard the learned counsel for the applicant - Manushi Trust. The prayer made in the application cannot be allowed in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 32 of the Constitution. However, we appreciate the stand taken by the Institution and allow liberty to the applicant herein to approach the Municipal Commissioner and, if necessary, the Lieutenant Governor seeking directions in this regard.

I.A. be treated as disposed of.

.SP1
(N. Annapurna) (Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master