

.. "

W.P(C)No. 1699 OF 1987
ITEM No.36

Court No. 4

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.394 in I.A.No.356 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.1699/1987

RAM SWAROOP & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.C.D. & ORS.
(For recalling the order dated 10.5.2001)

Respondent (s)

WITH

I.A.No.366 in W.P.(C) No.1699/1987
(For directions)

I.A.No.367 in W.P.(C) No.1699/1987
(For directions)

Conmt.Pet.(C) No.67/2001 in I.A.No.352 in W.P.(C) No.1699/1987
(With office report)

Conmt. Pet.(C) No.67/2001
(With office report)

Conmt.Pet.(C) No.125/2001

Conmt. Pet.(C) No.126/2001

Conmt.Pet.(C) No.506/2002
(With appln. for exem. from personal appearance)

Conmt. Pet.(C) No.D4984/2003

Conmt. Pet.(C) No.D4985/2003

I.A.No.361 in W.P.(C) No.1699/1987
(For directions)

I.A.Nos.372-373 in W.P.(C) No.1699/1987
(For directions) (ALONGWITH THE RECORD OF CONMT.PET.(C) NO.187/2000)

I.A.No.389 in W.P.(C) No.1699/1987
(Along with record of I.A.No.356)

I.A.No.392 in W.P.(C) No.1699/1987
(For directions)

W.P.(C) No.535/2001
(With office report)

Conmt.Pet.(C) No.D15102/2003 in W.P.(C) No.1699/1987

...2/-

-2-

W.P.(C) No.678/2002
(With office report)

Date : 29/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr.S.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Usha Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Dhan Singh Nagar, Adv.

Mr.K.C.Dua, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anil Gupta, Adv.
Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. C.S.Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

For Delhi Police:Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, A.S.G.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak K. Singh, Adv.

...3/-

-3-

For Respondent (s)Ms. Prasanthi Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv. (A.C.)

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For M.C.D.:Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, A.S.G.
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Reetesh Singh, Adv.

For Applicants:Mr. Pramod Ahuja, Adv.
(Shyam Singh & Ms. Ruchika Ahuja, Adv.
Suraj Bhan)Mr. Gaurav Ahuja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the matters except W.P.(C) No.678/2002:

The learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the M.C.D. states that record of all the cases needs to be reconstructed and instructions in all the cases have to be obtained and in some of the cases, the records have to be traced out. All the learned counsel for the applicants assure to make available additional set of pleadings to Mr.Sanjiv Sen within three days.

The learned Additional Solicitor General also assures to convene a meeting of the officers and the learned counsel appearing for several applicants so as to sort out the disputes amicably as far as possible.

Adjourned to 19.9.2003.

W.P.(C) No.678/2002:

Let the rejoinder be filed within four weeks.

...4/-

-4-

Contempt Petition (C) No.126 of 2001:

The applicant present in person states that his counsel Mr.M.M. Kashyap is not available to be contacted and, therefore, seeks his discharge from the proceedings. The applicant is allowed liberty to engage another counsel whose name shall be shown in the cause list.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master