

W.P(C)No. 1699 OF 1987
ITEM No.37

Court No. 3

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.394 IN I.A.NO.356 IN
Writ Petition(Civil) No.1699/1987

RAM SWAROOP & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.C.D. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For recalling the Order dated 10.05.2001)

WITH I.A.NO.366 IN WP (C) NO.1699/87 RAM SWAROOP & ORS. VS.MCD & ORS.
(for directions)

WITH I.A.NO.367 IN WP (C) 1699/87 RAJ KUMAR GHAI VS. MCD & ORS.
(for directions)

WITH CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.67/2001 IN I.A.NO.352 IN WP(C) 1699/87
PATRI VYAPAR MANDAL,DELHI VS. S.P. AGARWAL & ANR.

WITH CONTEMPT PETITION (C) 125/2001 RAJENDER KUMA VS. S.P. AGGARWAL & ORS.

WITH CONTEMPT PETITION (C) 126/2001 HAWKERS WELFARE COMMITTEE VS.
S.P. AGGARWAL & ANR.

WITH CONTEMPT PETITION (C) 506/02 CHANDNI CHOWK SARV.VYAPAR MANDAL
VS. RAKESH MEHTA & ORS. (with appln. for exemption from personal, appearance)

WITH CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.D.4984/03 M/S. SWATANTRA BHARAT STORE VS.
DHARSHAN LAL & ORS.

WITH CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.D.4985/03 M/S.BEOPAR SANGH VS. DHARSHAN LAL & ORS.

I.A.NO.361 IN W.P.(C) 1699/87 HAWKERS WELFARE COMMITTEE VS. MCD & ORS.
(for directions)

I.A.NO.372-373 IN W.P.(C) 1699/87 HAWKERS WELFARE COMMITTEE VS. MCD & ORS.
(for directions) (along with the record of Contempt Petition (c) 187/2001)

I.A.NO. 389 IN WP (C) 1699/87 HARBHAJAN SINGH BEDI VS. MCD & ORS.
(along with record of I.A.No. 356)

I.A.NO.392 IN WP (C) 1699/87 SHRI PRAMOD KUMAR & ANR. VS. ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, MCD & ANR.
(for directions)

WITH W.P.(C) 535/2001 RAJ KARAN VS. MCD & ANR. (with office report)

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) D.15102/03 SUBHASH CHAND & ORS. VS. O.P.BALWANI & ANR.

WITH W.P.(C) 678/02 GODAWARI DEVI VS. NDMC (with office report)

Date : 14/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)/
Applicant (s) Mr.S.K. Sinha,Adv.

M/s.Arputham Aruna & Co.

Ms.Kavita Wadia,Adv.

Mr.Maninder Singh,Adv.

Mr.M.M. Kashyap,Adv. (N/P)

Mr.Balraj Dewan,Adv.

Mr.K.K.Mohan,Adv.

Mr.K.C. Dua,Adv.

Mr.Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr.Mohan Pandey,Adv.

Mr.Anil Gupta,Adv.,

Mr.C.S. Ashri,Adv.

Mr.Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Pramod Dayal,Adv.,

Mr.Pijush Sharma,Adv.

Mr.R.K. Maheshwari,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Mukul Rohatgi,ASG

Mr.Sanjiv Sen,Adv.,

Mr.Rajan Narain,Adv.

Mr.A.T.M. Ramaranganujam,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Prasanthi Prasad,Adv.

Mr.Shiv Kumar,Adv. (A.C)

Ms.Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Mr.K.C. Kaushik,Adv.,

Mrs.Anil Kaiyar,Adv.

Mr.D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr.Rakesh K. Khanna,Adv.

Mr.Reetesh Singh,Adv.,

Mr.Shashank Shekhar,Adv.,

Mr.Surya Kant,Adv.

Mr.Pramod Ahuja,Adv.,

Ms.Ruchika Ahuja,Adv.,

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Addl. Solicitor General states that he convened a meeting of all concerned in his chamber. But looking at the dimension of the problem a deeper thought and a high level decision is required. As the elections have been announced, it may not be possible to take an early decision. The hearing is, therefore, adjourned to 3rd week of January 2004.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Radha R.Bhatia)

AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master