

₪

W.P(C)No. 1699 OF 1987
ITEM No.67

Court No. 3

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 394 in I.A. No. 356 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.1699/1987

Ram Swaroop & Ors.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.C.D. & Ors.

Respondent (s)

(For recalling the order dated 10.05.2001)

With Writ Petition (C) No. 678/2002
(With Appln(s). for directions and office report)

Date : 16/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner/(s)Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv.
Applicant (s)

Mr. R. K. Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. B. Prasanthi, adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.

Mrs. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For MCDMr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Delhi PoliceMr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG (NP)

Mr. SWA Qadri, adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 394 in I.A. NO. 356 in W.P. (C) No. 1699/1987

On behalf of the Municipal Corporation of Delhi a response affidavit has been filed on 12.2.2004. Let copies be supplied to all the other counsel whosoever may require the same.

List for hearing after two weeks.

W.P. (C) No. 678/2002

List for hearing after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master