

Â*

W.P(C)No. 1699 OF 1987
ITEM No.68

Court No. 2

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No .394 in I.A. No. 356 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.1699/1987

Ram Swaroop & Ors.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.C.D. & Ors.

Respondent (s)

(For recalling the order dated 10.05.2001)

With

I.A. No. 366 in WP(C) No. 1699/1987
[RAM SWARUP & ORS. VS. M.C.D. & ORS.]
(For Directions)

With

I.A. No. 367 in WP(C) No. 1699/1987
[RAJ KUMAR GHAI VS. M.C.D. & ORS.]
(For Directions)

Contempt Petition (C) No. 67/2001
[PATRI VYAPAR MANDAL, DELHI VS. S.P. AGGARWAL & ORS.]
(With Office report)

Contempt Petition (C) No. 125/2001
[RAJENDER KUMAR VS. S.P. AGGARWAL & ORS.]

Contempt Petition (C) No. 126/2001
[HAWKERS WELFARE COMMITTEE VS. S.P. AGGARWAL & ORS.]

Contempt Petition (C) No. 506/2002
[CHANDNI CHOWK SARV VYAPAR MANDAL VS. RAKESH MEHTA & ORS.]
(With appln. for exemption from personal appearance)

IA No. 396 in Contempt Petition (C) NO. 506/2002 in WP (C) No. 1699/1987
[CHANDNI CHOWK SARV VYAPAR MANDAL VS. RAKESH MEHTA & ORS.]
(For impleadment)

Contempt Petition (C) No.(D. No. 4984/2003)
[M/S. SWATANTRA BHARAT STORE VS. DARSHAN LAL & ORS.]

Contempt Petition (C) No.(D. No. 4985/2003)
[BEOPAR SANGH VS. DARSHAN LAL & ORS.]

I.A. No. 361 in WP(C) No. 1699/1987
[HAWKERS WELFARE COMMITTEE VS. MCD & ORS.]
(For Directions)

I.A. Nos. 372-373 in WP (C) No. 1699/1987
[HAWKERS WELFARE COMMITTEE VS. MCD & ORS.]
(For directions)

(Alongwith the record of Cont. Petn. (C) 187/2001)

I.A. No. 389 in WP(C) No. 1699/1987
[HARBHAJAN SINGH BEDI VS. M.C.D. & ORS.]
(Alongwith record of I.A. No. 356)

I.A. No. 392 in W.P.(C) No. 1699/1987
[SHRI PRAMOD KUMAR & ANR. VS. ASSTT. COMMISSIONER, MCD & ANR.]
(For Directions)

Writ Petition (C) NO. 535/2001
[RAJ KARAN VS. MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.]
(With office report)

Contempt Petition (C) No..... D 15102/2003
[SUBHASH CHYAND & ORS. VS. O.P. BALWANI}

Writ Petition (C) NO. 678/2002
[GODAWAR DEVI VS. NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL]
(With appln. for direction and office report)

Date : 29/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner/(s)
in Cont Petn. 67/01Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.

in Cont. Petn. 125/01Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

in cont. Petn. 126/01Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

in Cont. Petn. 506/02Ms. Usha Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Dhan Singh Nagar, Adv.

in Cont. Petn. D4984/03 &
D 4985/03Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

in Cont. petn. D 15102/02Mr. Raman Duggal, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

in WP (C) 535/01Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

in WP (C) 678/02Mr. R.K. Maheshwari, Adv.

For Applicant (s)
in IA 394Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

in IA 366Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
For M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

In IA 367Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

in IA 361Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

in IA 372-373Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

in IA 389Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

in IA 392Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

in IA 396Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Gouri Karuna Das, Ms. Anu Gupta, Advs.
Ms. Deb Jani Das Purkarstharya, Adv.
Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

For MCDMr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG.
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Mr. Saurabh Kirpal,
Mr. Praveen Swarup & Mr. Rajan Narain, Advs.

For Delhi PoliceMr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG.
Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

in IA 394Ms. Prasanthi Prasad, Adv.

in IA 366Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv. (A.C.)

in IA 367Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv. (A.C.)

in IA 361Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv. (A.C.)

in IA 389Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv. (A.C.)

in IA 392Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv. (A.C.)

in Cont. Petn. 67/01 &
126/01, Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

in Cont. Petn. 67/01Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

in cont. Petn. 506/02Mr. Mukul Rohtagti, ASG.
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Tufail A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

in Cont. Petn. D 4985/03Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG.
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

in WP 678/02(NDMC)Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, the learned Additional Solicitor General states that the Union of India is preparing a Scheme for squatters which will be applicable throughout the country but the consideration by Cabinet is awaited.

List after the ensuing summer vacation.

KALYANI
(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER