

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 394 in I.A. No. 356 in W.P. (C) No. 1699/87

SUDHIR MADAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.C.D. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

WITH

I.A. No. 366 in W.P. (C) No. 1699/87

RAM SWAROOP & ORS. VS. M.C.D. & ORS. (for directions)

WITH I.A. NO. 367 IN W.P. (C) NO. 1699/87

RAJ KUMAR GHAI VS. M.C.D. & ORS. (for directions)

With Contempt Petition (C) No. 125/01

REJANDER KUMAR VS. S.P. AGGARWAL & ORS.

With Contempt Petition (C) No. 126/01

HAWKERS WELFARE COMMITTEE VS. S.P. AGGARWAL & ANR.

With Contempt Petition (C) No. 506/02

CHANDNI CHOWK SARV VYAPAR MANDAL VS. RAKESH MEHTA & ORS.

(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE AND FOR
DIRECTIONS/MODIFICATIONS)

I.A. NO. 396 IN With Contempt Petition (C) No. 506/02

CHANDNI CHOWK SARV VYAPAR MANDAL VS. RAKESH MEHTA & ORS.

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. /2003 (D. No.4984/03)

M/S SWANTANTRA BHARAT STORE VS. DHARSHAN LAL & ORS.

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. /2003 (D.No.4985/03)

M/S BEOPAR SANGH VS. DHARSHAN LAL ORS.

I.A. NO. 361 IN W.P. (C) NO. 1699/87

HAWKERS WELFARE COMMITTEE VS. M.C.D. & ORS. (for directions)

WITH

I.A. NO. 372-373 IN W.P. (C) NO. 1699/87

HAWKERS WELFARE COMMITTEE VS. M.C.D. & ORS. (for directions)

(Along with the record of Contempt Petition (C) No. 187/2000)

I.A. NO. 389 IN W.P. (C) NO. 1699/87

HARBHAJAN SINGH BEDI VS. M.C.D. & ORS.

(Along with record of I.A. No. 356)

I.A. NO. 392 IN W.P. (C) NO. 1699/87

SHRI PRAMOD KUMAR & ANR. VS. ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, MCD & ANR.

(for directions)

I.A. NO..... IN W.P.(C) NO. 1699/87

RAM MOHAN GAUTAM VS. STATE THROUGH SECRETARY, DELHI ADMN.

(for interim relief)

...2/-

- 2 -

WITH

W.P. (C) 535/01

RAJ KARAN VS. MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELAHI & ANR. (With office report)

Contempt Petition (C) No. /2003 (D.No.15102/03)

SUBHASH CHAND & ORS. VS. O.P. BALWANI & ANR.

W.P. (C) NO. 678/02

GODAWARI DEVI VS. NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

(With appln. for direction and office report)

W.P.(C) 240/04

VIJAY PANDEY & ORS. VS. M.C.D. & ORS.

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

I.A. NOS. 397-398 IN W.P. (C) NO. 1699/87

OM PAL ETC. VS. ASSTST. COMMR.,M.C.D. & ANR. (for directions)

I.A. NO. 399 IN I.A. NO. 394 IN W.P. (C) NO. 1699/87

SUDHIR MADAN & OSRS. VS. M.C.D. & ORS.

(for modification of Court's order dated 09.08.2004)

I.A. NOS. 1-2 IN W.P. (C) NO. 100/02

NEW LAJPAT RAI MARKET PATRI HAWKERS UNION VS. MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS. (for directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

I.A. NO...../05 IN I.A. NO. 394 IN I.A. NO.356 IN W.P.(C) NO. 1699/87

NAND KISHORE & ANR. VS. M.C.D. & ORS. (for impleadment)

WITH

I.A. NO...../05 IN I.A. NO. 394 IN I.A. NO. 356 IN W.P.(C) 1699/87

NAND KISHORE & ANR. VS. M.C.D. & ORS. (for modification)

I.A. NO. 400 IN W.P.(C) NO. 1699/87

SH. SANTOSH KUMAR VS. M.C.D. & ORS. (for direction)

I.A. NO. 401 IN I.A. NO.396 IN C.P. 506/02

M/S CHANDINI CHOWK HAWKERS ASSOCIATION (REGD.) VS. RAKESH MEHTA & ORS.

(APPLN. FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDER DT. 25.08.2005)

I.A. NO.....IN C.P. NO.506/02

CHANDNI CHOWK SARV VYAPAR MANDAL VS. SH. RAKESH MEHTA & ORS.

(for direction/modification)

I.A. NO. 402 IN W.P. (C) NO. 1699/87

PRESIDENT, DELHI HAWKERS MAULIK ADHIKAR SURAKSHA MANCH VS. M.C.D.& ORS.

(for direction to in initiate proceedings under Section 340 Cr.P.C,)

With SLP(C) NO. 7025/03

GRAM KALYANKARI YUVA SANSTHA VS. M.C.D. & ANR.

(With prayer for interim relief)

...3/-

Date: 21/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, adv.

for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Adv.

Mrs. Usha Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mrs. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. Uma Shankar, adv.

Mr. Kamal Kant Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

MR. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Pandey & Ahbishek Agarwal, Adv. (In SLP(C

) 7025/03)

Mr. Anil Gupta, Adv. (In IA No. 392)

Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Maheshwari, Adv.

Mrs. Tarannum Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, adv.

Ms. Prasanthi Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

...4/-

- 4 -

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.

Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Jahanvi Warah, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv. (A.C.)

For MCD

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For M/O U.D.

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, adv.

Mrs.Kiran Bhardwaj, adv.

Mr. V.K.Verma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.

Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Jahanvi Warah, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramanium, ASG

Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, adv.

Mrs. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Mrs. Rani Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up these matters on Wednesday, the 26th July, 2006.

alongwith these matters.

On the next date SLP(C) No. 8609/2006 shall also be listed

Dhawan)	(Ajay K. Jain)	(Vijay
Master	Court Master	Court