

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.394 IN I.A. NO.356 IN WRIT PETITION(C) NO.1699 OF 1987

SUDHIR MADAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.C.D. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

WITH

I.A.NO.366 IN WRIT PETITION(C) NO.1699 OF 1987

RAM SWAROOP & ORS. VERSUS M.C.D. & ORS. (For Directions)

WITH

I.A. NO.367 IN WRIT PETITION(C) 1699 OF 1987

RAJ KUMAR GHAI VERSUS M.C.D. & ORS.(For directions)

I.A. NO.407 IN WRIT PETITION (C) NO.1699 OF 1987

PATRI VYAPAR MANDAL DELHI(REGD.) VS. M.C.D. TOWN HALL & ORS.

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION)

WITH

CONMT. PET.(C) NO.215 OF 2006 IN WRIT PETITION(C) NO.1699 OF 1987

NEW PATRI VYAPAR MANDAL DELHI(REGD.) VS. SHRI ASHOK NIGAM

WITH

CONMT. PET(C) NO.126 OF 2001

HAWKERS WELFARE COMMITTEE VS. S.P. AGGARWAL & ANR.

CONMT. PET.(C) NO.506 OF 2002

CHANDNI CHOWK SARV VYAPAR MANDAL VERSUS RAKESH MEHTA & ORS.

(with appln.(s) for exemption from personal appearance and for directions/modifications)

CONMT. PET.(C) NO. /2003 (D.No.4984 OF 2003)

M/S SWATANTRA BHARAT STORE VERSUS DHARSHAN LAL & ORS.

WITH

CONMT. PET.(C) NO. /2003 (D.No. 4985 OF 2003)

M/S. BEOPAR SANGH VERSUS DHARSHAN LAL & ORS.

I.A. NO.361 IN WRIT PETITION(C) NO.1699 OF 1987

HAWKERS WELFARE COMMITTEE VERSUS M.C.D. & ORS. (for directions)

Contd....2/-

-2-

I.A.NO.372-373 IN WRIT PETITION(C) NO.1699 OF 1987

HAWKERS WELFARE COMMITTEE VERSUS M.C.D. & ORS. (FOR DIRECTIONS)

(ALONGWITH THE RECORD OF CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO.187 OF 2000)

WITH

I.A.NO.389 IN WRIT PETITION(C)NO.1699 OF 1987

HARBHAJAN SINGH BEDI VERSUS M.C.D. & ORS.

(ALONGWITH THE RECORD OF I.A. NO.356)

I.A.NO.392 IN WRIT PETITION(C)NO.1699 OF 1987

SHRI PRAMOD KUMAR & ANR. VERSUS ASSISTANCE COMMISSIONER,MCD &

ANR.

(FOR DIRECTIONS)

I.A.NO.....IN WRIT PETITION(C) NO.1699 OF 1987

RAM MOHAN GAUTAM VERSUS STATE THROUGH SECRETARY, DELHI ADMN.

(FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

WRIT PETITION(C)NO.535 OF 2001

RAJ KARAN VERSUS MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

CONMT. PET.(C)NO. /2003 (D.No.15102 OF 2003)

SUBHASH CHAND & ORS. VERSUS O.P.BALWANI & ANR.

WRIT PETITION(C) NO.240 OF 2004

VIJAY PANDEY & ORS. VERSUS M.C.D. & ORS.

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EX-PARTE STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

I.A.NOS.397-398 IN WRIT PETITION(C) NO.1699 OF 1987

OM PAL ETC. VERSUS ASSTT. COMMR., M.C.D. & ANR. (FOR DIRECTIONS)

I.A.NO.399 IN I.A. NO.394 IN WRIT PETITION(C) NO.1699 OF 1987

SUDHIR MADAN & ORS. VERSUS M.C.D. & ORS.

(FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT'S ORDER DATED 9.8.2004)

WITH

I.A.NOS.1-2 IN WRIT PETITION(C) NO.100 OF 2002

NEW LAJPAT RAI MARKET PATRI HAWKERS UNION VERSUS MUNICIPAL

CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.

(FOR DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

I.A.NO.400 IN WRIT PETITION(C) NO.1699 OF 1987

SH. SANTOSH KUMAR VERSUS M.C.D. & ORS.(FOR DIRECTION)

Contd...3/-

-3-

WITH

I.A.NO.401 IN I.A.NO.396 IN C.P.506 OF 2002

M/S CHANDINI CHOWK HAWKERS ASSOCIATION(REGD.) VERSUS RAKESH

MEHTA & ORS.

(APPLN. FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDER DATED 25.8.2005)

I.A.NO..... IN C.P.NO.506 OF 2002

CHANDNI CHOWK SARV VYAPAR MANDAL VERSUS SHRI RAKESH MEHTA &

ORS.

(FOR DIRECTION/MODIFICATION)

WITH

I.A.NO.402 IN WRIT PETITION(C) NO.1699 OF 1987

PRESIDENT,DELHI HAWKERS MAULIK ADHIKAR SURAKSHA MANCH VERSUS

M.C.D. & ORS.

(FOR DIRECTION TO INTIATE PROCEEDINGS UNDER SEC. 340 CRL.P.C.)

WITH

WRIT PETITION(C) NO.414 OF 2006

BHOORI VERSUS STATE OF DELHI & ANR.(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

I.A.NO.403 IN WRIT PETITION(C) NO.1699 OF 1987

MANUSHI SANGHATHAN VERSUS M.C.D. & ORS. (FOR INTERVENTION)

WITH

I.A.NO.404 IN WRIT PETITION(C) NO.1699 OF 1987
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF STREET VENDORS VERSUS M.C.D. & ORS.
(FOR INTERVENTION)

WITH

I.A.NO.406 IN WRIT PETITION(C) NO.1699 OF 1987
MINISTRY OF HOUSING & POVERTY ALLEVIATION, HEW DELHI VERSUS
M.C.D. & ORS.
(FOR IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

I.A. NO.408-409 IN W.P.(C)NO.1699 OF 1987
SELF EMPLOYED WOMENS ASSOCIATION VERSUS M.C.D. & ORS.
(FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS)

WITH

I.A.NOS.204-206 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.560 OF 1998
SODAN SINGH VERSUS N.D.M.C. & ORS.
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND IMPLEADMENT AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 03/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

Contd...4/-

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aruna Mahtur, Adv.

For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. S.K.Sinha, Adv.

Applicant in I.A. Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.

No.407 & Contempt Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Pet.No.215/06

Mr. M.M.Kashyap, Adv.

Mrs. Usha Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.K.Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Singhal, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.

Mrs. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

Mr. K.C.Dua, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Karun Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. S.S.Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. C.S.Ashri, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

Mr. V. Sekhar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sudhir K. Sajwan, Adv.

Ms. Prasanthi Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

For M.C.D.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Bansal, Adv.

Contd.....5/-

-5-

For N.D.M.C.

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Jhanvi Woraha, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mrs. Shelja Sinha, Adv.

Mr. V. Sekhar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sudhir K. Sajwan, Adv.

Dr. S.K.Verma, Adv.

Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Arna Das, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mrs. Sunita Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Ms. Parul Kaur Majethia, adv.

Ms. Indira Unninar, Adv.

For UOI

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Garg, Adv.

Mr. V.K.Verma, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

In I.A.408-409 Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Garia, Adv.

Ms. Mehak Sethi, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

for M/s P.H. Parekh & Co.

For Respondents

Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv. (A.C.)

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For NCT of Delhi/
Delhi Police

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mr. Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

-6-

For Govt.of Delhi

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mr. Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Guggani, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters on 15th May, 2007.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master