

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Letter No. 34/PS/NDMC/2009 Dated 06.03.2009 Received from
Smt. Sukhvinder Kaur, DHJS, Presiding Officer,
Zonal Vending Committee, N.D.M.C.

in
I.A. No. 407 in W.P.(C) No. 1699/1987

PATRI VYAPAR MANDAL DELHI (REGD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.C.D. TOWN HALL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/05/2009 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sukhvinder Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.

Mrs. Shailja Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Amrit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Sahoo, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let response to the letter regarding fixation of Non-Vending Zones
as submitted by the Presiding Officer of the Zonal Vending Committee,
N.D.M.C., be filed within four weeks.

List the matter in July, 2009.

(A.S. BISHT)
MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT
COURT MASTER