

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

LETTER NO. 34/PS/NDMC/2009 DATED 6.3.2009  
RECEIVED FROM SMT. SUKHVINDER KAUR, DHJS,  
PRESIDING OFFICER, ZONAL VENDING COMMITTEE, NDMC IN I.A. 1 IN  
I.A.NO. 407 IN W.P.(C) NO. 1699/1987

PATRI VYAPAR MANDAL DELHI (REGD.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.C.D.TOWN HALL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA Nos. 4-5-applns. for directions and permission to file apln. for  
directions, I.A.No.6-for intervention/impleadment, IA No.7-  
impleadment/directions, IA.No.8-exem. from filing OT)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sukhvinder Kaur,Adv.  
Mr. M.M.Kashyap,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria,Sr.Adv.  
Intervenor Mr. P.I.Jose,Adv.

Applicant: Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Kumar,Adv.(A.C.)

for MCD Mr. Sanjeev Sen,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kr. Pathak,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K.Khanna,Sr.Adv.  
Dr. Rashmi Khanna,Adv.  
Mrs. Sheilja Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. N.K.Sahid,Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Mrs. Rani Chhabra,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Surya Kant, learned counsel undertakes to  
provide copies of the response filed by N.D.M.C. to all the  
applicants within two days from today.

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks  
thereafter.

List on 8/9/2009.

[ SUMAN WADHWA ]  
COURT MASTER

[ VINOD KULVI ]  
COURT MASTER