

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

LETTER NO. 34/PS/NDMC/2009 DATED 06.03.2009 RECEIVED FROM
SUKHVINDER KAUR, DHJS, PRESIDING OFFICER, ZONAL VENDING
COMMITTEE NDMC IN IA 1 IN IA NO. 407 IN WP © NO. 1699 OF 1987

PATRI VYAPAR MANDAL DELHI (REGD.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.C.D. TOWN HALL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
IA NO. .. IN IA NO. 1 IN IA NO. 407 IN WP(C) NO. 1699/1987
WITH
IA NOS. 2 & 3 IN WP © NO. 1699 OF 1987
{FOR IMPLEADMENT AND PERMISSION TO FILE AFFIDAVIT]

IA NOS. 4 & 5 IN WP © NO. 1699/1987
{FOR DIRECTIONS AND PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR
DIRECTIONS}

IA NO. 6 IN WP © NO.1699/1987
{FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT}

IA Nos. 7 & 8 IN WP © NO. 1699/1987
{FOR IMPLEADMENT/DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTIONF ROM FILING OFFICIAL
TRANSLATION}

WITH
W.P.(C) D2482/2007
[KAROL BAGH PATRI VYAPAR MANDAL (REGD.) V. MUNICIPAL CORP. OF
DELHI & ORS.]
(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

SLP(C) NOS. 11757-11763/2008
[PHOOL WATI & ORS. V. M.C.D. & ORS.]
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

WP(C) No. 1699/1987

2

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Ms. Shailja Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Sukhvinder Kaur,
Presiding Officer, NDMC

Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv. (A.C.)

For Applicant (s)
in IA 2 & 3

Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

in IA 4 & 5

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kandari, Adv.

in IA 6

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.

in IA 7 & 8

Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
MCD

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Anuja Chopra, Adv.

NCT of Delhi

Ms. Shaheen Parveen, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Ms. Saima Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IN WRIT PETITIONS & APPLICATIONS

On a request made by learned counsel for the parties,
list this matter on 9th February, 2010. In the meanwhile,

we direct that the NDMC will place on record a copy of the
WP(C) No. 1699/1987

3

covering letter along with the minutes referred to in the
aforesaid communication. The copies of the aforesaid
documents be served on the learned counsel for the parties
as well.

In SLP(C) 11757-11763/08

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1306-1312 OF 2009
[arising out of SLP(C) NoS. 11757-11763 of 2008]

PHOOL WATI & ORS. APPELLANTS

VERSUS

M.C.D. & ORS. RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Learned counsel for the parties have agreed that these matters can be disposed of in terms of the order dated 12th December, 2006 passed by this Court in Special Leave Petition © No. 8609 of 2006.

We, accordingly, direct that the appellants herein shall be allowed to continue to carry on their vending activities at the sites which they were earlier holding, subject to the finalisation of the Scheme for the adjustment of the vendors.

Appeals are disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

.....J
[HARJIT SINGH BEDI]

.....J

[A.K. PATNAIK]

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 02, 2010.