

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Letter No.34/PS/NDMC/2009 dated 6/3/2009

Received from Smt. Sukhvinder Kaur, DHJS, Presiding Officer, Zonal Vending Committee, NDMC in IA No.1 in IA No.407 in W.P.

(C)No.1699/1987

PATRI VYAPAR MANDAL DELHI
(REGD.)& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.C.D. Town Hall & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A.Nos.2 and 3 (Appln. For impleadment and permission to file affidavit) I.A.Nos. 4 and 5 (Appln. For directions and permission to file appln. For directions) I.A.No.6 (Appln. For intervention/impleadment) And IA No.7 and 8 (Applns. For impleadment/directions and exem. From filing official translation) WITH WP(C)No. D2482/2007
(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and office report)

Date: 9/2/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sukhvinder Kaur

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. J. Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv. (A.C.)

For applicant Ms. June Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. N.K.Sahoo, Adv.
 Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. H.A.Raichura, Adv.

For applicant Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. N.K.Sahoo, Adv.
 Mr. Sodan Singh, Adv.

-2-

for MCD Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
 Ms. Anuja Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Ms. Shailja Sinha, adv.
Mr. Dushyant Prashar, Adv.
Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Jauhar, Adv.

for UOI Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. M.M.Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kandari,Adv.

For Delhi Police Mr. SWA Qadri,Adv.
Mr. MPS Tomar,Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For NDMC Ms. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Anuja Chopra,Adv.

For Applicant Mr. Satyandra Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Saroj Bala,Adv.

Ms. Rani Chhabra,Adv.

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. filed on behalf of Usha
Gangaria and in W.P.(C) No.D2482/2007.

In Rest of the matters

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties
the Court reserved its orders.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER