

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 1 IN IA No.1 In IA No.407 In WP(C) No. 1699/1987
IA No. 9&10 In IA No. 407 IN WP(C)No. 1699/1987

GAINDA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.C.D. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 77/2010

KAROL BAGH PATRI VYAPAR MANDAL (REGD.)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPN. OF DELHI & ORS.

(with appln. for permission to file addl. documents and office report)

AND

IA Nos. 211,212 and 213 In CA No.560/1998

SODAN SINGH

VERSUS

N.D.M.C. & ORS.

(With appln. for impleadment and directions and office report)

Date: 06/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

-2-

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K.Sahoo,Adv.
Mrs.Saroj Raichura,Adv.
Mr. H.A.Raichura,Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Anand,Adv.
Mr. Tenzing T.,Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh,Adv.for
M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.Mariarputham,Sr.Adv.
Mr. SWA Qadri,Adv.
Mr. MPS Tomar,Adv.
Mr. Jubair Ahmad Khan,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Anuja Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kr. Garg, Adv.

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 3/8/2010.

In the meantime, necessary reply be filed by the
NDMC, positively.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER