

ITEM NO.1+2

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.1, 3 & 4 In I.A.No.1 In I.A.No.407 & I.A.Nos.9 & 10 in  
I.A.No.407 in W.P.(C)No.1699/1987

GAINDA RAM &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.C.D. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and  
office report)

with

W.P.(C)No.77/2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
office report)

I.A.Nos.211, 212 and 213 in C.A.No.560/1998

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and directions and office report)

SLP(C)No.7025/2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 03/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.H.A.Raichura, Adv.

Mr.Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Madhusmita Singh, Adv.

M/s. Parekh &amp; Co., Adv.

Mr.S.N.Pandey, Adv.

Mr.Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Adv.

Mrs.Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr.Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.

2

Mr.Arvind Kr.Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr.M.M.Kashyap, Adv.

Mr.Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Ms.Anuja Chopra, Adv.

Mr.Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr.P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr.S.C.Patel, Adv.  
Mr.Surya Kant, Adv.  
Mr.Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.  
Mrs.Rani Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr.Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.  
Ms.Indra Sawhney, Adv.  
Mr.Rajan Narain, Adv.  
  
Mr.S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.  
Mr.M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.  
Ms.Priyanka Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms.Priyanka Mathur Sardana, Adv.  
Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
  
Mr.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.  
Ch.Shamsuddin Khan, Adv.  
Mrs.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

These matters have been placed before the Bench in terms of  
the direction given by Honourable the Chief Justice of India.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

3

During the course of hearing of these interlocutory  
applications which are part of the chain of similar applications  
filed in this Court in last 23 years, learned counsel appearing  
for the New Delhi Municipal Corporation stated that he would ask  
the instructing counsel to prepare a comprehensive chart  
incorporating therein the details of the various judgments/orders  
passed by this Court during last 2 decades.

Learned counsel is requested to supply copies of the  
statement to be filed by him in the Court to the counsel for the  
other side in advance.

List on 11.08.2010.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master