

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION X/XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.1, 3, 4 & 5 In I.A.No.1 In I.A.No.407 & I.A.Nos.9 & 10 in
I.A.No.407 in W.P.(C)No.1699/1987

GAINDA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.C.D. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
with

W.P.(C)No.77/2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

I.A.Nos.211, 212 and 213 in C.A.No.560/1998

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and directions and office report)

Date: 11/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.
 Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Kandari, Adv.
 Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Sahoo, Adv.
Mr.H.A.Raichura, Adv.

Mr.Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tenzing Tseing, Adv.
Ms.Madhusmita Singh, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co., Advs.

2

Mr.S.N.Pandey, Adv.
Mr.Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Adv.

Mrs.Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr.Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Surya Kant, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.

Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Arvind Kr.Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.
Mr.M.M.Kashyap, Adv.

Mr.Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Ms.Anuja Chopra, Adv.
Mr.Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Saima Bakshi, Adv.
Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Mathur Sardana, Adv.
Mr.P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr.S.C.Patel, Adv.
Mr.Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mrs.Rani Chhabra, Adv.
Mr.Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.
Ms.Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr.S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.
Ms.Priyanka Malhotra, Adv.
Ms.Priyanka Mathur Sardana, Adv.

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard on all the interlocutory applications and W.P.(C)No.77/2010.

Learned counsel for the New Delhi Municipal Council and the Municipal Corporation of Delhi say that they will file affidavits of the senior-most officer giving an undertaking to comply with the orders, which may be passed by adjudicatory mechanism, which has been put in place pursuant to National Policy on Urban Street Vending and the Schemes framed by the respective bodies unless such orders are made subject matter of challenge before the higher Forums or in any competent Court. They request two weeks' time to file the required affidavits.

List on 26.8.2010.

Registry is directed to also list remaining interlocutory applications on the next date of hearing.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master