

ITEM NO. 1

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

LETTER NO. 34/PS/NDMC/2009 DATED 06.03.2009 RECEIVED FROM SMT.
SUKHVINDER KAUR, DHJS, PRESIDING OFFICER, ZONAL VENDING
COMMITTEE, NDMC IN

IA NO. 1 IN IA NO. 407 IN WP(C) NO. 1699/1987

PATRI VYAPAR MANDAL DELHI (REGD.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.C.D. TOWNHALL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

IA NOS. 2 & 3 IN WP © NO. 1699/1987
(FOR IMPLEADMENT AND PERMISSION TO FILE AFFIDAVIT)

IA NOS. 4 & 5 IN WP © NO. 1699/1987
(FOR DIRECTIONS, PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

IA NO. 6 IN WP © NO. 1699/1987
(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

IA NO. 7 & 8 IN WP © 1699/1987
(FOR IMPLEADMENT/DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING OT)

Date: 17/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sukhvinder Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv. (A.C.)

For Applicant (s)
in Ias 2 & 3 Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

2

In Ias 4 & 5 Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.

In IA 6 Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.

IA 1 in IA 4 Mr. N.K. Sahoo, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

IA 7 & 8 Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For NDMC Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.
 Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
 Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.

For MCD Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
 Ms. Anuja Chopra, Adv.

For Delhi Police Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
 Ms. Saima Bakshi, Adv.
 Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For M/o Urban Dev. Mr. T.s. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv.
 Ms. Kiran Bhadrwaj, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

 Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

 Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

 Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

3

We recall the order of this Court dated 9th
February, 2010 and direct that these matters be
listed before an Appropriate Bench.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER