

REVISED

ITEM NO.50+54

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A.No.1, 3 & 4 In I.A.No.1 In I.A.No.407 & I.A.Nos.9 & 10 in
I.A.No.407 in W.P.(C)No.1699/1987

GAINDA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.C.D. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

Letter No.34/PS/NDMC/2009 dated 06.03.2009 received from

Smt.Sukhvinder Kaur, DHJS, Presiding Officer, Zonal Vending

Committee, NDMC in I.A.No.1 in I.A.No.407 in WP(C)No.1699/1987

with I.A.Nos.2 & 3 in I.A.No.407 In W.P.(C)No.1699/1987

(For impleadment and permission to file affidavit)

I.A.Nos.4 & 5 in I.A.No.407 In W.P.(C)No.1699/1987

(For directions and permission to file application for directions)

I.A.No.6 in I.A.No.407 In W.P.(C)No.1699/1987

(For intervention/impleadment)

I.A.No.7 & 8 in I.A.No.407 In W.P.(C)No.1699/1987

(For impleadment/directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

W.P.(C)No.77/2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

I.A.Nos.211, 212 and 213 in C.A.No.560/1998

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and directions and office report)

SLP(C)No.29277/2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record
and directions and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 26/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr.N.K.Sahoo, Adv.

Applicants Mr.H.A.Raichura, Adv.

Ms.Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mr.Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.

Mr.P.I.Jose, Adv.

Ms.Sneha Kalita, Adv.

Mr.B.K.Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Vivek Kandari, Adv.

Mr.Anupam Mishra, Adv.

2

Mr.Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr.Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Madhusmita Singh, Adv.

Mr.Tenzing Tsering, Adv.

Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Ms.Naveen Goel, Adv.

Mr.A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Adv.

Mrs. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For NDMC

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sukhvinder Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv. (A.C.)

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

3

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For MCD

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Anuja Chopra, Adv.

Ms. Indira Unninar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Narang, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mrs. N. Annapoorni, Adv.

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In compliance of order dated 11.08.2010, affidavits have been filed on behalf of Municipal Corporation of Delhi and New Delhi

Municipal Council. The same are taken on record.

Orders reserved.

SLP(C)No.29277/2009

Learned counsel for the parties state that the issue raised in this petition is somewhat different than the issues raised in I.As in W.P.(C)No.1699/1987.

In view of the above, we direct that this case shall be dealt with separately.

List the case after two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master