

Ms. Prasanthi Prasad ,A.O.R
Mr. Saurabh Mishra ,A.O.R

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicants and perused the record.

Since judgment of this Court has so far not been implemented, inasmuch as appropriate legislation has not been enacted by the competent legislature, we direct the parties to maintain the status quo as it is obtaining today.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master