

ITEM NO.MM-6B

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.2-3 IN I.A.Nos.411 & 412 AND I.A.NOS.413-414, 415-416 AND
417-418 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 1699 OF 1987

GAINDA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.C.D. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and directions and clarification)

Date: 02/02/2012 These I.As.were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant

Mr.B.S.Sawhney, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr.Lakshay Sawhney, Adv.

Mrs.Karnika Seth, Adv.

In I.A.Nos.2-3

Mr.N.K.Sahoo, Adv.

Mr.Harish Raichura, A.O.R.(Not Present)

In IA.Nos.413-414/11 Mrs.Rani Chhabra, Adv.

In IA.Nos.415-416/11 Mr.Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.2-3 In I.A.Nos.411 and 412 in W.P.(C)No.1699/1987

Learned counsel for the applicants requests for an
adjournment to enable his clients to file additional affidavit with
some documents.

Put up after the needful is done.

2

I.A.Nos.415-416 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1699 OF 1987

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Shri Surya Kant, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf
of New Delhi Municipal Council.

Reply to the application be filed within three weeks.

In the meanwhile, New Delhi Municipal Council shall not
remove any encroachment other than those which are on footpath or

road.

I.A.Nos.417-418 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1699 OF 1987

Learned counsel for the applicants requests for an adjournment to enable her clients to file additional papers.

Put up after the needful is done.

I.A.Nos.413-414 of 2011 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1699 OF 1987

Learned counsel for the applicants requests for an adjournment to enable her clients to file additional papers.

Put up after the needful is done.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master