

Learned counsel for the applicants requests for an adjournment to enable his clients to file further affidavit in the context of the counter which is said to have been filed on behalf of the New Delhi Municipal Committee on Saturday last. The request is accepted.

List these I.As after the affidavit is filed.

I.A. Nos. 415-416 of 2011

Adjourned, as requested.

I.A. Nos 417 of 2011

List along with I.A. No. 415 of 2011.

I.A. No.418 of 2011

Majority of the documents filed along with I.A. No.418 of 2011 are illegible. The applicants are directed to file legible copies of the documents and only then and then the matter be listed before the Court.

I.A. Nos.419-420 of 2011 and 421-422 of 2011

Learned counsel wants time to file legible copies of additional documents.

The request is accepted.

3

Put up after the needful is done.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master