

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 in I.A. Nos.411 and 412 of 2011 and I.A. Nos.413-414, 415-416 and 417-418 and 419-422 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 1699 OF 1987

GAINDA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.C.D. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment, directions and clarification)

Date: 28/03/2012 These IAs in the Petition were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Applicant(s)
in IA 2 and 3 in
IA 411 and 412/2011

Mr. Harish Raichura, Adv.(Not present)

In 413-414 of 2011

Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.(Not present)

In 415-416/2011,
417-418/2011,
419-422 of 2011

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
(NDMC)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a mention made by Shri Rakesh Kumar Khanna,
learned senior counsel appearing for the New Delhi Municipal

Committee, we direct that these I.As be listed on

09.04.2012.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master