

clients may be permitted to withdraw the applications.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the interlocutory applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. Nos.413-414 of 2011

I.A. No.413 of 2011 is an application by Prashadi and 40 others for impleadment as party in Writ Petition No.1699 of 1987 Gainda Ram and others vs. M.C.D. and others, decided on 8.10.2010.

I.A. No.414 of 2011 is also by Prashadi and 40 others for clarification of order dated 15.07.2011 passed by this Court in Writ Petition No. 1699 of 1987.

After making submissions for some time, learned counsel for the applicants made a request that her clients may be permitted to withdraw the applications with liberty to avail appropriate remedy against the order passed by the learned Single Judge of the Delhi High Court.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the applications are dismissed as withdrawn with liberty in terms of the prayer made.

I.A. Nos.415-418 of 2011

3

Learned counsel for the applicants made a request that his clients may be permitted to withdraw the applications with liberty to avail appropriate remedy against the order passed by the learned Single Judge of the Delhi High Court.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the applications are dismissed as withdrawn with liberty in terms of the prayer made.

I.A. Nos. 419-422 of 2011

Learned counsel for the applicants made a request that his clients may be permitted to withdraw the applications.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. No.423-424 of 2011

Learned counsel for the applicants made a request that his clients may be permitted to withdraw the applications with liberty to avail appropriate remedy against the order passed by the learned Single Judge of the Delhi High Court.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the applications are dismissed as withdrawn with liberty in terms of the prayer made.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master