

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A.NO.4 IN I.A.NOS.411-412 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s).1699 OF  
1987

GAINDA RAM &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.C.D. &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions with office report)

Date: 27/04/2012 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)/  
Applicant Mr.Pallav Sisodia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.B.B.Sawhney, Sr.Adv.  
Mrs.Indra Sawhney, Adv.  
Mr.Summit Singh, Adv.  
Mr.N.K.Sahoo, Adv.  
Mr.M.R.Singh, Adv.  
Mrs.Rani Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr.H.A.Raichura, Adv.For Respondent(s)  
For NDMC Mr.Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Pranav Vyas, Adv.  
Mr.Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Dushyant Prashar, Adv.  
Mr.Surya Kant, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned senior counsel appearing for NDMC requests for  
two days' time to file an additional affidavit.

List on 01.05.2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master