

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.4 IN I.A. NOS.411-412 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 1699
OF 1987

GAINDA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.C.D. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 01/05/2012 This IA in Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For applicant(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr.N.K. Sahoo, Adv.
 Mr. H.A. Raichura, Adv.(Not present)

Mr.B.B. Sawhney, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.
Mr.S.K. Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.
(NDMC) Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
 Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.
 Ms.Seema Rao, Adv.
 Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.

for UOI Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma suri, AOR (Not present)

for MCD Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.(Not present)

For Delhi Police Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
 Mr.B.V. Balaram Das, AOR(Not present)

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused
additional affidavit dated 28.4.2012 of Shri S.S. Rao,
Director Enforcement, NDMC.

Order dated 15.07.2011 is vacated with the direction
that concerned authorities of the NDMC shall make allotment

of identified spaces in terms of first alternative enshrined
in para 5 of the affidavit of Shri S.S.Rao.

List the case on 06.07.2012.

In the meanwhile, the concerned authorities of the
NDMC shall identify sites in various areas within its
jurisdiction in accordance with the Scheme for Urban Street
Vendors of NDMC 2006 and submit a report to this Court in
the form of an affidavit of a senior officer. For the
purpose of deciding seniority of the vendors who made
applications pursuant to the advertisement issued by the
NDMC, an appropriate rationale criteria shall be adopted by
the NDMC.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master