

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 IN I.A.Nos.411-412 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 1699  
OF 1987

GAINDA RAM &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.C.D. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 190 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to file additional  
documents)

W.P(C) NO. 207 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 06/07/2012 This I.A./Petitions was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)/  
Applicants

Mr.Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Hema Sahu, Adv.

Mr.Rajendra Sahu, Adv.

Mr.P.S Patwalia, Sr.Adv.

Mr.P.H.Parekh, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr.Lakshay Sawhney, Adv.

Mr.Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr.Sumit Kr.Singh, Adv.

Ms.Renu, Adv.

Mrs.Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr.Pranav Vyas, Adv.

Mr.Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

2

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.

Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr.M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.

Mr.Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr.Ujjal Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the New Delhi  
Municipal Council undertakes to file legible copies of the

documents annexed with affidavit filed on 04.07.2012.

List on 10.07.2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master