

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4 in I.A. Nos.411-412 in
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 1699 OF 1987

GAINDA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.C.D. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 190 of 2012

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file additional documents)

W.P(C) NO. 207 of 2012

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 20/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) None
in WP 1699/1987

In WP 190 and 207 Mr. Ramesh K. Mishra, Adv.
of 2012 Mr. Sumit K Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

For MCD Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Singh, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Sahoo, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Nayar, Adv.
Mr. Zeyaul Haque, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the written request circulated by learned counsel for the New Delhi Municipal Committee, hearing of the petitions is adjourned for three weeks.

Shri N.K. Sahoo, learned counsel for the applicants in I.A. No.4 says that order dated 10.07.2012 has not been implemented.

In our opinion, it is not possible to entertain the oral statement made by the learned counsel. The concerned party may, if so

advised, file proceedings under the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|