

Ü-

ITEM NO.1 and 8

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4 in I.A. Nos.411-412 in
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 1699 OF 1987

GAINDA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.C.D. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

WITH

IA No.1 in I.A. No.4 in I.A. Nos.411-412 in
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 1699 OF 1987

(for directions and office report)

IA No.2 in I.A. No.4 in I.A. Nos.411-412 in
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 1699 OF 1987

(for directions and office report)

IA No.1 in D 5238 (appeal against the Registrar order)

I.A. No.1 in I.A. Nos.415 and 416 in

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 1699 OF 1987

I.A. Nos.425, 426 and 427 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 1699 OF 1987 (for
impleadment and directions and exemption from filing OT and office report)

IA 428 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 1699 OF 1987

(for impleadment and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 190 of 2012

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file additional documents)

W.P(C) NO. 207 of 2012

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO.1765 OF 2012

(with appln(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2241 OF 2012

(with appln(s) for interim directions and permission to place additional
documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NOS.2455-2459 OF 2012

(with appln(s) for interim directions and permission to place additional
documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.3267 OF 2012

(with appln(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.3295 OF 2012

(with appln(s) for permission to file corrected copies of annexures and
additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8061 OF 2012

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) None
in WP 1699/1987

In WP 190 and 207 Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
of 2012 Mr. Ramesh K. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, ASG
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Mr. Wasim Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

For MCD

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Singh, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Sahoo, Adv.

Mr. Anoop G. Choudhuri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.
Ms. sumeeta Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Pranesh, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Nitin K. Thakur, AOR

Mr. B.B. Sawhney, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Sumit K. Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Haresh Richura, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Rakesh Khanna, learned Additional Solicitor General gave out that after the previous date of hearing, he had detailed discussions with Chief Minister, Delhi and Minister, Housing and Poverty Alleviation, Government of India and some policy decisions are likely to be taken in near future. He also gave out that Delhi Government has decided to enact the Legislation to regulate the street vending and a draft Bill titled Street Vendors (Protection of Livelihood and Regulation of Street Vending) Bill, 2011 is likely to be considered by the Council of Ministers of NCT of Delhi in near future. A copy of letter dated 4.3.2013 addressed by the Secretary(UD) to him has also been produced by Shri Rakesh Khanna.

In view of the above development, hearing of these and connected matters is adjourned to 29.04.2013.

Interim order passed on 31.1.2013 shall continue till further orders.

Writ Petition No. 190 of 2012

Shri Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel for the petitioners requests for an adjournment to place on record list of the persons who are not being allowed to hawk despite the fact that their names were included in the list prepared by the concerned authorities after verification. The request is accepted.

Put up after three weeks.

A list to be filed before this Court be made available to Shri Khanna in advance.

| (Parveen Kr. Chawla)

| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

